

श्री लाल बहादुर शास्त्री राष्ट्रीय संस्कृत विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद के अधिनियम (संख्या 2020 का 5) दवारा स्थापित एक केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय) SHRI LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI NATIONAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament (No.5 of 2020)) (Formerly Shri Lal Bahadur Shastri Rashtriya Sanskrit Vidyapeetha, New Delhi) एन.ए.ए.सी. द्वारा मूल्यांकित - "ए" ग्रेड / Accredited by NAAC in Grade "A"

File No. : F.7(879)/LBSV/UWD/2020-21

Date : 03.09.2020

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE OF TENDER

M/s Aashu Enterprises RZ-C-81, Kamal Park, Gali No.8, Palam Colony, New Delhi - 110045

Name of Work :- A. R. & M. O. work of boundary wall etc. of the University during 2020-21 (S.H. : Textured Painting, Synthetic Enamel Painting, Plastering etc.)

Dear Sir.

Your tender for the work mentioned above has been accepted by the Competent Authority of the University at your tendered amount of Rs.9,11,405/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Eleven Thousand Four Hundred Five Only) which is 32.24% (Thirty Two Decimal Two Four Percent Only) (approx) below the estimated cost of Rs.13,45,049/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Forty Five Thousand Forty Nine Only).

You are requested to deposit the Performance Security/Guarantee of Rs.45,570/~ (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Only) within 05 (Five) day from the date of the issue of this letter. The performance guarantee shall be in the prescribed form as provided in clause 1 of the General Conditions of contract for CPWD Works, and shall be valid up to 30.04.2021.

On receipt of the prescribed performance guarantee, necessary letter to commence the work shall be issued and the site of work shall be handed over to you thereafter.

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender (Sixty Days) shall be reckoned from the 07 day after the issue of this letter.

Yours faithfulb

Copy to:-

- 1. Asst. Labour Commissioner (South Zone), First Floor, A-Wing Pushpa Bhawan, New Delhi - 110062
- 2. Chief Vigilance Officer, SLBSNS University.
- 3. Executive Engineer, SLBSNS University.
- 4. System Administrator, SLBSNS University.
- 5. PS to the Vice Chancellor, SLBSNS University.
- 6. Assistant Engineer, SLBSNS University.
- 7. Junior Engineer, SLBSNS University.
- 8. Agreement File.
- 9. Concerned File.



बी-4, कुतुब सांस्थानिक क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली - 110016 / B-4 Qutab Institutional Area New Delhi - 110016 दूरभाष:+91-11-46060567/568 फैक्स:+91-11-46060577 वेबसाइट: www.slbsrsv.ac.in